U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 1333-003

From PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 5 - 23 - 03 REG
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

100461632

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	J1092 V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Anna PEDOTO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: UMBERTO AMBROSINI SRL Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Via Val Travaglia, 38
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	ITALY
=	City: Roma State: Zip: 00141
May 7, 2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	,
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	May 7, 2003 cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10,444593	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:Names V. Costigan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.	, and the second
1185 Avenue of the Americas	08-1540
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
+	
James V. Costigan, Reg. # 25,669	May 23, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231 	

PATENT REEL: 014110 FRAME: 0207

Deed of Assignment (Before Patents)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

PEDOTO Anna

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

WORK AND PLAY STATIONS

for which we have made (are about to make) application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS,

Umberto Ambrosini S.r.l. - Via Val Travaglia, 38 - 00141 ROMA

is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of TEN Dollars (\$ 10.00=) to me/us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. WE have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said

UMBERTO AMBROSINI S.r.l.

- * THE FULL AND EXCLUSIVE right title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the:
 - (a) specification prepared and executed by

on the day of

,2003 ,

(b) application filed on the Serial No.

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said UMBERTO AMBROSINI S.r.I.

for their own use and behalf, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affix our seals at

this 7th day of May , A.D. 2003

Color (SEAL)

(Inventor's full Signature)

(SEAL)

(Inventor's full Signature)

April Valuina

RECORDED: 05/23/2003

PED

I elete inapplicatible wording

> PATENT REEL: 014110 FRAME: 0208

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned